Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thedorus Jacobus DENTENEER	07/08/2007
Ronald RIETMAN	07/06/2007
Santiago GONZALEZ PESTANA	07/11/2007
Nick BOOT	07/14/2007
Ivo Jean-Baptiste ADAN	07/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 60
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11817323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9077

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

500686268

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NL050189US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vilimaina Naga

PATENT

REEL: 021736 FRAME: 0846

40.00 11817

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 10

source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page1.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page2.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page3.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page4.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page5.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page6.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page7.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page8.tif

source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page9.tif source=NL050189US_ASSIGN_2008-10-24#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 021736 FRAME: 0847 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

is executed concurren	tly herewith
was executed by me/t	38 00
was filed on	, having a Serial No.
was filed on 21 Febru	ary 2006, having an International Application No. PCT/IB2006/050559

and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issues any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

8-7-5007	(sign name here)	Julan	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	BENTENEER, Theodorus Jacobus	
Date	(sign name here)	RIETMAN, Ronald	, Assignor

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	GONZALEZ PESTANA, Santiago	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	BOOT, Nick	<u></u>
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(mrint name here)	ATTAN In Inan Posticha	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

was executed was filed on .		, having a Serial No	
associated therew provisionals, non extensions thereo	rith, based thereon, or clain -provisionals divisions, cor	all other United States, foreign and intening priority therefrom including, but notimuations, continuations-in-part, reexa ority thereto, and the entire and exclusing pplications.	ot limited to, any and all minations, reissues, and
countries to issue		ffice officials in the United States and i when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for s.	
fullest extent. Up oaths, testify in a other such acts w	oon request at the expense of the legal proceedings includi	able the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute a ng patent prosecutional actions and infrirable, or convenient for securing and neetto in the Assignee.	Il papers, take all rightful ingement actions, and do all
I/We certify that	I/we have the full right to c	onvey the above rights.	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	DENTENEER, Theodorus Jacobus	, Assignor
6 July 2003	(sign name here)	RIETMAN, Ronald	, Assignor

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021736 FRAME: 0850

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	GONZALEZ PESTANA, Santiago	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	BOOT, Nick	, Assignor
Person	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(mrint name here)	A TAA Sive Jane Dantich	

hereby sell, assign,	and transfer the entire and	I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below exclusive right, title, and interest in the foll	owing to NXP B.V.,
		ous 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successortively "the Assignee") my/our invention for	
3	initial lastic 2 and 1 No.		
is executed cone	•		
	me/us on		
		, having a Serial No.	
⊠ was nied on Zi	rebruary 2006, having an i	international Application No. PCT/IB2006/	050559,
associated therewith provisionals, non-pr extensions thereof, a	s, based thereon, or claimin ovisionals divisions, contin	i other United States, foreign and internation griority therefrom including, but not liminutions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations thereto, and the entire and exclusive rightications.	ted to, any and all ons, reissues, and
I/We authorize and a	rennect that the Patent Offi	ce officials in the United States and in any	and all foreign
		hen granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sol	•
	and legal representatives.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
fullest extent. Upon oaths, testify in all ke other such acts which	request at the expense of t egal proceedings including	e the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all pape patent prosecutional actions and infringem ble, or convenient for securing and maintai to in the Assignee.	ers, take all rightful ent actions, and do all
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to con	vey the above rights.	
Date	(sign name here)	DENTENEER, Theodorus Jacobus	, Assignor
	A Committee of the second		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor

Page 1 of 2

(print name here)

Date

RIETMAN, Ronald

11/07/2007	(sign name here)	Design Towns of the second	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	GONZALEZ PESTANA, Santiago	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	BOOT, Nick	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	ADAN Ivo Iean-Rantiste	***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s),

having a place of bu	siness at High Tech Cam	l exclusive right, title, and interest in the follo pus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successor ectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for	ors, assigns, and legal
was filed on	me/us on	, having a Serial No	50559,
associated therewith provisionals, non-pre- extensions thereof,	i, based thereon, or claimi rovisionals divisions, cont	Il other United States, foreign and internationing priority therefrom including, but not limite inuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminationity thereto, and the entire and exclusive right plications.	ed to, any and all ens, reissues, and
countries to issues a		fice officials in the United States and in any a when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole	
fullest extent. Upor oaths, testify in all li other such acts which	request at the expense of egal proceedings including	ile the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, to the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper g patent prosecutional actions and infringementable, or convenient for securing and maintain eto in the Assignee.	s, take all rightful nt actions, and do all
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to co	nvey the above rights:	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	DENTENEER, Theodorus Jacobus	, Assignor
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Amionov
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	RIETMAN, Ronald	, Assignor

Page 1 of 2

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	GONZALEZ PESTANA, Santiago	***************************************
14-7-2007	(sign name here)	Book	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	BOOT, Nick	······································
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	ADAN, Ivo Jean-Baptiste	Y 1-1 (2)

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

is execute	d concurrently herewith		
was execu	sted by me/us on		
was filed	Off	, having a Serial No.	****
was filed	on 21 February 2006, having a	n International Application No. PCT/IB2006	5/050559;
associated the provisionals, extensions the	erewith, based thereon, or clair non-provisionals divisions, co	all other United States, foreign and internat ning priority therefrom including, but not lin ntinuations, continuations-in-part, reexamina iority thereto, and the entire and exclusive ri applications.	nited to, any and all ations, reissues, and
countries to is		office officials in the United States and in an tweet when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its s	
fullest extent. oaths, testify other such act	Upon request at the expense in all legal proceedings includi	able the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right of the Assignee, I we agree to execute all paying patent prosecutional actions and infringe sirable, or convenient for securing and maint ereto in the Assignee.	pers, take all rightful ment actions, and do all
I/We certify t	hat I/we have the full right to c	onvey the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	DENTENEER, Theodorus Jacobus	
	Antoni maneria fazina		, Assignor
Main and a second	(sign name here)	BETTRAKKI Danald	, westfror
Date	(print name here)	RIETMAN, Ronald	

Page 1 of 2

	(sign name here)		, Assignor	
Date	(print name here)	GONZALEZ PESTANA, Santiago		
				:
	(sign name here)		, Assignor	
Date	(print name here)	BOOT, Nick		
		29		
Tely 6, 2007	(sign name here)		, Assignor	
Date	(print name here)	ADAN, Ivo Jean-Bantiste	***************************************	